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Sunday, February 9, 2025
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2025 Winter Nationals
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Mon 2/10 - Wed 2/12 - Fri 2/14

e

1/21/2025

Tues 2/11 & Thur 2/13

8:00 AM Gates Open

8:00 AM Registration & Tires Open
Driver's Meeting
Class Practice Begins
BB-YL-O-M-C-SP-B-P
Class Practice Ends
Tires Must be Returned
Super Bowl Party

EVERY DAY
7:00 PM Rental Practice Begins
*$75 per car
10:00 PM Rental Practice Ends

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM

2:00 PM
2:30 PM

Facility Opens

Tire Impound Opens

Driver's Meeting (BB-YL-O-M)
Practice Begins (BB-YL-O-M)
1Round -6 Laps - 5 Cars
Qualifying Begins (BB-YL-O-M) - 5 cars - 4 Laps
Opening Ceremonies

Racing Begins

B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps
Beginner Bandolero - 15 Laps
Young Lion - 25 Laps

Outlaw - 20 Laps

Master - 25 Laps

Driver's Meeting (C-SP-B-P)

Practice Begins (C-SP-B-P)

1 Round -6 Laps - 5 Cars

Qualifying Begins (C-SP-B-P) - 5 cars - 4 Laps
Racing Begins

B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps

Charger - 20 Laps

Semi Pro - 25 Laps

Bandit - 20 Laps

Pro - 25 Laps

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM

2:00 PM
2:30 PM

Facility Opens

Tire Impound Opens

Driver's Meeting (C-SP-B-P)
Practice Begins (C-SP-B-P)

1 Round -6 Laps - 5 Cars
Qualifying Begins (C-SP-B-P) - 5 cars - 4 Laps
Opening Ceremonies

Racing Begins

B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps
Charger - 20 Laps

Semi Pro - 25 Laps

Bandit - 20 Laps

Pro - 25 Laps

Driver's Meeting (BB-YL-O-M)

Practice Begins (BB-YL-O-M)

1 Round -6 Laps - 5 Cars

Qualifying Begins (BB-YL-O-M) - 5 cars - 4 Laps
Racing Begins

B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps

Beginner Bandolero - 15 Laps

Young Lion - 25 Laps

Outlaw - 20 Laps

Master - 25 Laps

* TIRES MUST BE RETURNED TO TIRE IMPOUND 20 MINUTES AFTER THE LAST FEATURE
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