





	Sunday, February 9, 2025		Mon 2/10 - Wed 2/12 - Fri 2/14		Tues 2/11 & Thur 2/13
8:00 AM	Gates Open	8:00 AM	Facility Opens	8:00 AM	Facility Opens
8:00 AM	Registration & Tires Open	8:00 AM	Tire Impound Opens	8:00 AM	Tire Impound Opens
	Driver's Meeting	9:00 AM	Driver's Meeting (BB-YL-O-M)	9:00 AM	Driver's Meeting (C-SP-B-P)
	Class Practice Begins	9:30 AM	Practice Begins (BB-YL-O-M)	9:30 AM	Practice Begins (C-SP-B-P)
	BB - YL - O - M - C - SP - B - P		1 Round - 6 Laps - 5 Cars		1 Round - 6 Laps - 5 Cars
	Class Practice Ends		Qualifying Begins (BB-YL-O-M) - 5 cars - 4 Laps		Qualifying Begins (C-SP-B-P) - 5 cars - 4 Laps
	Tires Must be Returned		Opening Ceremonies		Opening Ceremonies
	Super Bowl Party		Racing Begins		Racing Begins
			B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps		B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps
			Beginner Bandolero - 15 Laps		Charger - 20 Laps
			Young Lion - 25 Laps		Semi Pro - 25 Laps
			Outlaw - 20 Laps		Bandit - 20 Laps
	EVERY DAY		Master - 25 Laps		Pro - 25 Laps
7:00 PM	Rental Practice Begins				
	*\$75 per car				
10:00 PM	Rental Practice Ends				
		2:00 PM	Driver's Meeting (C-SP-B-P)	2:00 PM	Driver's Meeting (BB-YL-O-M)
		2:30 PM	Practice Begins (C-SP-B-P)	2:30 PM	Practice Begins (BB-YL-O-M)
			1 Round - 6 Laps - 5 Cars		1 Round - 6 Laps - 5 Cars
			Qualifying Begins (C-SP-B-P) - 5 cars - 4 Laps		Qualifying Begins (BB-YL-O-M) - 5 cars - 4 Laps
			Racing Begins		Racing Begins
			B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps		B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps
			Charger - 20 Laps		Beginner Bandolero - 15 Laps
			Semi Pro - 25 Laps		Young Lion - 25 Laps
			Bandit - 20 Laps		Outlaw - 20 Laps
			Pro - 25 Laps		Master - 25 Laps

*** TIRES MUST BE RETURNED TO TIRE IMPOUND 20 MINUTES AFTER THE LAST FEATURE**

* TIRES MUST BE RETURNED TO TIRE IMPOUND 20 MINUTES AFTER THE LAST FEATURE